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                    ENSA Nantes is part of the 
network composed of 20 French ENSAs. 
It offers courses in the field of architecture, urban 
territories and specializations in naval 
architecture and scenography.
The establishment of ensa Nantes in the 
Indian Ocean represents one of the aspects 
of the school’s international strategy, and its 
contribution to the outreach of the French 
higher education system in the world. 
It is perfectly linked to the development 
of architecture and urbanism in Mauritius.
The school’s mission is to give students the 
best skills, both disciplinary and transversal, 
so that they are able to address contemporary 
challenges
                
DIRECTION AND COORDINATION ENSA NANTES-MAURITIUS
ERIC LENGEREAU, DIRECTOR OF ENSA NANTES
FARRAH JAHANGEER, DIRECTOR OF ENSA NANTES MAURITIUS
CHÉRIF HANNA, GENERAL COORDINATOR



ELIGIBILITY 
CRITERIA
————
We are highly selective when it comes to
the candidates we choose for our institution.
Our Bachelor of Architecture and 
Urbanism programme has the following eligibi-
lity criteria:
——  A or B in main subjects ar HSC level or 
equivalent for BAC
——  Open-minded and with a curious persona-
lity,
——  Motivation to create and communicate.

TUITION FEES
————
The tuition fees for the Bachelor of Architec-
ture and Urbanism programme are:
———  6,600 euros per year, payable in two
monthly instalments at the beginning 
of each semester.

LANGUAGE 
REQUIREMENTS 
FOR THE COURSE:
————
The B-Arch classes are delivered either
in French or in English, with approximately
30-50% in English. Applicants are thus
expected to have a good background in 
Frenchand English language (B2 level — CEFR).

SELECTION 
OF APPLICANTS
————
The recruitment process involves three steps: 
———  Initial selection from the applications
for graduates holding an HSC certificate or 
BAC certificate,
———  The selected applicants will be inter-
viewed by members of the Admissions Com-
mittee tp test their maturity, curiosity and 
narrative ability.
———  The Admissions Committee examines
the interview reports and proceeds to the
selection of candidates accepted on the

Details on the course and on the 
applications are available on:
www.nantes-archi.mu
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**HABILITATION À LA MAÎTRISE D’ŒUVRE EN SON NOM PROPRE

3 YEARS
B-Arch* 

in Mauritius

2 YEARS
M-Arch 

 M1 in Mauritius
and

M2 in Nantes

IN MAURITIUS 

+
IN FRANCE

AND IN 
EUROPE

ELIGIBLE FOR THE 
PROFESSIONAL ARCHITECT COUNCIL

2 years of professional practice
OR

ELIGIBLE FOR THE ORDRE 
DES ARCHITECTES FRANÇAIS

6 months of professional practice 
+ 150h of post-graduate training

HMONP**

<

<

PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE
————
TO RECEIVE THE PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE LICENCE AS ARCHITECT: 

SEMESTER 1
EXPLORATION AND EXPERIMENTATION OF 

PROCESSUS OF PROJECT

CONSTRUCTION SCIENCE, FORMS AND 

AMBIANCES 1

METHODS AND CULTURES

EXPRESSIONS 1

TOTAL HOURS

SEMESTER 3
PROJECT 3: HOUSING AND THE CITY

CONSTRUCTION SCIENCE, FORMS 

AND AMBIANCES 3

METHODS AND CULTURES 3

EXPRESSIONS 3

TOTAL HOURS

SEMESTER 5

PROJECT 5: THE LARGE SCALE

CONSTRUCTION SCIENCE, FORMS 

AND AMBIANCES 5

METHODS AND CULTURES 5

EXPRESSIONS 5

TOTAL HOURS

B-ARCH 2

B-ARCH 3

B-ARCH 1

HOURS

342

155

99

131

727

HOURS

307

135

193

106

741

HOURS

305

170

175

100

750

SEMESTER 2
EXPLORATION OF RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN 

ARCHITECTURE AND TERRITORIES

CONSTRUCTION SCIENCE, FORMS AND AMBIANCES 2

METHODS AND CULTURES 2

EXPRESSIONS 2

INTERNSHIP B1 ARCH

TOTAL HOURS

SEMESTER 4
PROJECT 4: FACILITIES AND SOCIETY,

REPRESENTING THE COMMONS

CONSTRUCTION SCIENCE, FORMS AND AMBIANCES 4

METHODE AND CULTURE 4

EXPRESSIONS 4

INTERNSHIP B2 ARCH

TOTAL HOURS

SEMESTER 6

PROJECT 6: MIXED USE ARCHITECTURE

METHODS AND CULTURES 6

EXPRESSIONS 6

INTERNSHIP B3 ARCH

TOTAL HOURS

HOURS

285

107

94

95

149

730

HOURS

262

98

88

95

219

762

HOURS

349

147

50

204

741

EDUCATION
————

+
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