MAURITIUS CAMPUS

BACHELOR OF ARCHITECTURE AND URBANISM



MAURITIUS CAMPUS BACHELOR OF ARCHITECTURE AND URBANISM

ENSA Nantes is part of the network composed of 20 French ENSAs. It offers courses in the field of architecture, urban territories and specializations in naval architecture and scenography. The establishment of ensa Nantes in the Indian Ocean represents one of the aspects of the school's international strategy, and its contribution to the outreach of the French higher education system in the world. It is perfectly linked to the development of architecture and urbanism in Mauritius. The school's mission is to give students the best skills, both disciplinary and transversal, so that they are able to address contemporary challenges



ENSA NANTES - MAURITIUS

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

We are highly selective when it comes to the candidates we choose for our institution. Our Bachelor of Architecture and Urbanism programme has the following eligibility criteria:

- A or B in main subjects ar HSC level or equivalent for BAC
- Open-minded and with a curious personality.
- Motivation to create and communicate.

TUITION FEES

The tuition fees for the Bachelor of Architecture and Urbanism programme are:

—— 6,600 euros per year, payable in two monthly instalments at the beginning of each semester.

Details on the course and on the applications are available on: www.nantes-archi.mu

LANGUAGE REQUIREMENTS FOR THE COURSE:

The B-Arch classes are delivered either in French or in English, with approximately 30-50% in English. Applicants are thus expected to have a good background in Frenchand English language (B2 level — CEFR).

SELECTION OF APPLICANTS

The recruitment process involves three steps:

- —— Initial selection from the applications for graduates holding an HSC certificate or BAC certificate.
- The selected applicants will be interviewed by members of the Admissions Committee tp test their maturity, curiosity and narrative ability.
- The Admissions Committee examines the interview reports and proceeds to the selection of candidates accepted on the

EDUCATION

B-ARCH 1

SEMESTER 1	HOURS	SEMESTER 2	HOURS
EXPLORATION AND EXPERIMENTATION OF	342	EXPLORATION OF RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN	285
PROCESSUS OF PROJECT		ARCHITECTURE AND TERRITORIES	
CONSTRUCTION SCIENCE, FORMS AND	155	CONSTRUCTION SCIENCE, FORMS AND AMBIANCES 2	107
AMBIANCES 1		METHODS AND CULTURES 2	94
METHODS AND CULTURES	99	EXPRESSIONS 2	95
EXPRESSIONS 1	131	INTERNSHIP B1 ARCH	149
TOTAL HOURS	727	TOTAL HOURS	730

B-ARCH 2

SEMESTER 3	HOURS	SEMESTER 4	HOURS
PROJECT 3: HOUSING AND THE CITY CONSTRUCTION SCIENCE, FORMS AND AMBIANCES 3 METHODS AND CULTURES 3 EXPRESSIONS 3	307 135 193 106	PROJECT 4: FACILITIES AND SOCIETY, REPRESENTING THE COMMONS CONSTRUCTION SCIENCE, FORMS AND AMBIANCES 4 METHODE AND CULTURE 4 EXPRESSIONS 4 INTERNSHIP B2 ARCH	262 98 88 95 219
TOTAL HOURS	741	TOTAL HOURS	762

B-ARCH 3

SEMESTER 5	HOURS	SEMESTER 6	HOURS
PROJECT 5: THE LARGE SCALE	305	PROJECT 6: MIXED USE ARCHITECTURE	349
CONSTRUCTION SCIENCE, FORMS	170	METHODS AND CULTURES 6	147
AND AMBIANCES 5		EXPRESSIONS 6	50
METHODS AND CULTURES 5	175	INTERNSHIP B3 ARCH	204
EXPRESSIONS 5	100		
TOTAL HOURS	750	TOTAL HOURS	741

PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

TO RECEIVE THE PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE LICENCE AS ARCHITECT:

3 YEARS B-Arch* in Mauritius 2 YEARS M-Arch M1 in Mauritius and M2 in Nantes



ELIGIBLE FOR THE PROFESSIONAL ARCHITECT COUNCIL

2 years of professional practice

OR

ELIGIBLE FOR THE ORDRE DES ARCHITECTES FRANÇAIS

6 months of professional practice + 150h of post-graduate training

HMONP**

^{&#}x27;ACCREDITED BY HEC

[&]quot;HABILITATION À LA MAÎTRISE D'ŒUVRE EN SON NOM PROPRE



© ENSA NANTES — MAURITIUS

MAURITIUS CAMPUS

BACHELOR OF ARCHITECTURE AND URBANISM

ÉCOLE NATIONALE SUPÉRIEURE D'ARCHITECTURE DE NANTES – MAURITIUS UNICITI EDUCATION HUB CAMPUS ROYAL ROAD, PIERREFONDS, MAURITIUS TÉL. + 230 55095909 WWW.NANTES-ARCHI.MU INFO.ENSA-MAURITIUS@NANTES.ARCHI



